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Passing Place

Existing field gate to be retained.

Section of existing hedge removed
for new access road entrance gates.

metal palisade fence to match
existing other site boundary fences.

Existing eastern boundary timber
fence to be retained along the
school boundary.

Section of existing hedge removed
for new timber personnel gate.

Existing eastern boundary timber
fence to be retained along the
school boundary.

All road / paved areas are to be
permeable construction with a
reinforced gravel system.

All road / paved areas are to be
permeable construction with a
reinforced gravel system.

33

13

1

Car Park

17

14

34

20

35

24

16

GU

GU

GU

GU

LP

SIGN

SIGN

POST

POST

POST

PEG

D 0.2m

D 0.2m

D 0.2m

D 0.2m

D 0.2m

D 0.2m

D 0.4m

D 0.4m

D 0.4m

D 0.4m

D 0.4m

D 0.4m

D 0.4m

D 0.4m

D 0.4m

D 0.6m

D 0.6m

EA
VE

S 
LE

VE
L

EAVES LEVEL

EAVES LEVEL

EAVES LEVEL

EAVES LEVEL

EAVES LEVEL

EAVES LEVEL

EAVES LEVEL

EAVES LEVEL

R
ID

G
E LEVEL

RI
DG

E 
LE

VE
L

RIDGE LEVEL

R
ID

G
E 

LE
VE

L

RIDGE LEVEL

RIDGE LEVEL

RIDGE LEVEL

RIDGE LEVEL

TO
P 

O
F 

FE
N

C
E

TO
P 

O
F 

FE
N

C
E

TOP OF FENCE

TO
P 

O
F 

FE
N

C
E

TOP OF FENCE

D 0.1m

D 0.1m

D 0.1m

D 0.1m

D 0.1m
D 0.1m

D 0.1m

D 0.1m D 0.1m

D 0.1m

D 0.1m

D 0.1m

D 0.1m

D 0.1m

D 0.1m
D 0.1mD 0.1m

D 0.3m

D 0.3m

D 0.3m

D 0.3m

D 0.3m

D 0.3m

D 0.3m

D 0.3m

D 0.3m

D 0.5m

D 0.5m

D 0.7m

D 0.7m

S1
15.655

25.01

21
.8

8

20.24

18
.5

9

21.77

21.78

17
.0

3

15.97
15.94

15.84

15
.8

4

15
.9

4

15.97

15.94

15
.9

7

15
.9

4

15
.8

4

15
.9

615
.9515

.85

15.84

15.95

15
.98

15.9915.96
15.86

15.86

15.95

15.99

15.97

16.00

15.98
15.95

15.85

15.85

15.95
15.97

15.94

15.86
15.9515.9915.96

15.93

15.98

15.95

15.85

15.50

15.6315.55

15.59

15.64
15.64

15.57

15.51

15
.5

8

15
.6

4

15.65
15.58

15.55

15.58
15.64

15.64

15.58
15.53

15.57

15.64

15
.6

3

15
.5

5

15.99

16.03
15.98

15.96

15.71

15.73

15.74 15.73

15.72

15
.7

3

15
.7

2

15.72

15.72

15.73

16.20

16.1716.15
16.11

16.10

16.14

16.19

16.09

16.10
16.00

16.07

16.02

16.0316.06

16.11

16.08

16.07

16.09

16.13

16.14

16.04

17
.8

7

16
.1

3

16
.0

9

16
.0

6

15
.9

5

16
.0

6
15

.9
3

16
.0

0
15

.9
4

15
.8

9

15
.86

15.99

15.97

16
.0

1

15
.9

7
15

.9
7

15
.9

7

16.03

16
.06

16
.1

0

16
.0

7

16.12

15
.9

9

15.86 15
.9

0

15
.9

7

15
.9

4

16
.0

2

16
.0

0

15.98

15.96

16
.0

0

16
.0

2

16
.1

0

16
.1

2

16
.1

9

16
.1

7

16
.0

1

16
.1

4

16.01

16.08

16
.0

7
16

.1
1

16.15

16
.2

6

16
.2

1

16
.0

8

16
.0

6
16

.1
1

16.11

16
.2

0

16.30

16.28

16.33

16.33

16.31

16.33
16.40

16.45

16.37

16.38

16
.4

9
16

.4
9

16
.4

9

16
.5

3
16

.5
9

16
.5

8

16
.6

3

16
.6

3

16
.6

5

16
.6

2

16.53

16.37

16.44

16.39

16.30

16.29

16.19

16.11

15.98
15.90

16.0016.11

16.29 15.95

15.95

15
.9

5

15
.9

8
16

.0
2

16.10

16.28

16.43

16.49

16.57

16.55

16.54

16.56

16.58

16.57
16.47

16.52

16
.5

6

16.59

16
.36

16
.26

16.20

16.19
16.46

16
.47

16.25

16
.37

16
.25

16.3316.46

16.45 16
.70

16
.53

16
.65

16.62

16.52 16.51

16.58
16.73

16.82 16.93

16.82
16.80

16.84

16.79
16.61

16.38

16.29

16.12

16.14

16.25

16.41

16.51

16.58

16.56

16.47

16.50

16.44

16.29

16.22

16.15

16.16

16.26

16.32

16.35

16.40

16.38

16.41

16.42

16.35

16.25

16.27

16.23

16.29

16.30

16.26

16.31

16.37

16.39

16.32

16.30

16.28

16.23

16.39

16
.40

16.18

16.03

16.30

16.35

16.11

16.42 16.40

16.39

16.36
16.41

16.17

16.47

16
.39

16.35

16.51

16.41

16.37

16.39

16.37

16
.27

16
.27

16.27 16.28

16.30

16.26

16.26

16.25

16.35

16.32 16.29

16.26
16.27

16.34

16.27 16
.3

4

18.87

18
.3

6

18.19

21
.8

8

24.98

24.13

23.34

23.91

20.60

20.57

20.75

21.75

18.53

18.49

15.90

15
.9

9

16.06

16.0

16
.0

16.5

16.5

16
.5

16.5

16.5

16.0

16.0

16.0

POST & RAIL

H 1.1m

PA
LI

SA
D

E 
FE

N
C

E

MB

TI
M

BE
R

 P
AN

EL
H

 0
.9

m

WIRE MESH

PO
ST AN

D
 R

AIL

WIRE MESH

MH 1
CL 15.83

MH 2
CL 15.81

IC
CL 16.01

IC
CL 16.10

MH
CL 16.15

TERRACED HOUSES 2 STOREY

2 STOREY TERRACED HOUSES

GRASS

BRAMBLES

CANOPY OF
SMALL TREES

BOTTOM O
F BANK

TOP OF BANK

TOP OF BANK

BOTTOM OF BANK

TOP OF BANK
TOP OF BANK

BOTTOM OF BANK

THICK BRAMBLES

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

SHED

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

ACOMB PRIMARY SCHOOL

OVERHANGING

CANOPY

PALISADE FENCE

TIMBER PANEL

TI
M

BE
R

 P
AN

EL
H

 0
.9

m

TI
M

BE
R

 P
AN

EL

TI
M

BE
R

 P
AN

EL

ACTIVITIES BOARD

PA
LI

SA
D

E 
FE

N
C

E

TREE CANOPY

BOTTOM
 OF BANK

TI
M

BE
R

 P
AN

EL
 F

EN
C

E

TREE C
ANOPY

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

BUSHES

BUSHES

BUSHES

BUSHES

BUSHES

2 STOREY TERRACED HOUSES

TERRACED HOUSES 2 STOREY

TERRACED HOUSES 2 STOREY

SEMI DETACHED HOUSE 2 STOREY

GRASS

WIRE MESH

MH.

CL :
IL X : Ø

IL A : Ø

IL B : Ø

IL C : Ø

IL D : Ø

1

15.83
14.37
14.45
14.45
14.45
14.45

150
100
100
100
100

:
:
:

:
:

MH.

CL :
IL X : Ø

IL A : Ø

IL B : Ø

IL C : Ø

IL D : Ø

2

14.08
14.18

150

:
:
:

:
:

150
150
150
150

X
A

B

C
D

15.81

14.18
14.18
14.18

X

A
B

C
D

ASPHALT

TREE CANOPY

PA
LI

SA
D

E 
FE

N
C

E

TI
M

BE
R

 P
AN

EL
 F

EN
C

E

TI
M

BE
R

 P
AN

EL
 F

EN
C

E

TI
M

BE
R

 P
AN

EL
 F

EN
C

E

BUSHES

BUSHES

BUSHES

BU
SH

ES

BUSHES

GRASS

TIMBER PANEL FENCE 0.9M

GRASS

DK

DK

DK

DK

BUSHES

ASPHALT

ASPHALT

BARK

GRASS

475Ø
PPIC

475Ø
PPIC

475Ø
CATCHPIT

475Ø
CATCHPIT

475Ø
PPIC

475Ø
PPIC
CL 16.06

G

G

G

G

15
0Ø

 2
3m

150Ø 37m

15
0Ø

 5
3m

100Ø 7m

Attenuation crates to
provide 72m3 of storage to
cater for the 1 in 100 year
storm + 30% climate
change.
CL  16.20
IL 15.00
10x9x0.8

1200Ø Hydrobrake
Manhole
MD-SHE-0078-2500-0800-2500
To restrict to 2.5l/s
IL 14.98

NEW 1200Ø MH
SUBJECT TO S106
CONSENT WITH  YW

NEW 1200Ø MH
SUBJECT TO S106
CONSENT WITH  YW

150Ø 21m

475Ø
PPIC

475Ø
PPIC

10
0Ø

 1
3m

100Ø 30m

Scouts Facility

Scouts Main
Entrance

Garage /
Carport

Ac
ce

ss
 R

oa
d

Passing Place

Existing field gate to be retained.

Section of existing hedge removed
for new access road entrance gates.

Existing eastern boundary fence to
be replaced with new 1.8m high
metal palisade fence to match
existing other site boundary fences.

Existing eastern boundary timber
fence to be retained along the
school boundary.

Section of existing hedge removed
for new timber personnel gate.

Existing eastern boundary timber
fence to be retained along the
school boundary.

All road / paved areas are to be
permeable construction with a
reinforced gravel system.

All road / paved areas are to be
permeable construction with a
reinforced gravel system.
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SW Sewer and Manhole

Attenuation Crates

1. DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE
CHECKED/ VERIFIED ON SITE. IF IN DOUBT ASK.

2. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
RELEVANT ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS AND SPECIALISTS
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. ALL LEVELS IN METRES UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

4. ANY DISCREPANCIES NOTED ON SITE ARE TO BE REPORTED
TO THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

FW Sewer and Manhole

Existing SW Sewer and Manhole

Drainage Strategy

The site is located within flood zone 1 with a low risk of flooding
from rivers or the sea.

The existing site is a grassed field.

NPPF guidelines require that surface water arising from a
developed site should as far as practicable be managed in a
sustainable manner to mimic the surface water flows arising from
the site prior to development.

Surface Water:

We have followed the SUDS Hierarchy and due to percolation
tests being unsuccessful and no nearby watercourses we are
proposing to drain to the Yorkshire Water Sewer on site subject to
S106  agreement with Yorkshire Water

The proposed impermeable area is 1200m² including 10% Urban
Creep

It is our proposal to use a Hydrobrake at 2.5l/s discharge to
prevent blockages.

Based on a discharge rate of 2.5l/s restricted by HydroBrake
MD-SHE-0078-2500-0800-2500 and an impermeable area of
1200m²

The attenuation required for the peak return period of 1 in 100
year plus 30% climate change is 72m3.

This will be achieved by Storage Crates

10 x 9 x 0.8m = 72m³

Foul Water:

The foul water is proposed to connect unrestricted to the existing
Yorkshire Water sewer running through the school site, this is
subject to S106 agreement with Yorkshire Water
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Overland Flood Routing

PROPOSED IMPERMEABLE AREA PLAN - 1/1000
IMPERMEABLE AREA = 1200m³
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